

Additional Issue

1. Whether the defendant no.4 proves that he is also entitled for share over suit schedule properties?

**(Anil Prakash C.M.)
Prl. Senior Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Bantwal, D.K.**

Dated:17.06.2025.